
 

Water Management and Governance Programme Overview 2017-2019 
  

INFO
  

WMG
 programme

 
WMG - Tailor made

 Water Management
and Governance 

C1362

 
WQM

 Water Quality
Management 

C1383

 
WRM

 Water Resources
Management 

C1396

 
WCM

 Water Conflict
Management 

C1370

 
WSM

 Water Services
Management 

C1409

 
WCP

 Water Cooperation and
Peace 
C1045

1

.........-20/10
 23/10-27/10
 

 
Week ONE introduction (ALL) 

 

from Juli 2017:
Program UPEACE 

 
Orientation I

  
1. Socio-hydrology
2. Water security

and peace
  

Orientation II
  

3. Foundation in
peace and conflict
studies

4. Negotiation and
alternative dispute
resolution

5. Environment,
security and
development

6. Water security
and peace
(concept and
theories)

7. Management of
coastal resources

8. Research
methodology

 
30/10-03/11

 06/11-10/11
 

Principles of integrated water resources
management 

(WMG01)
 M3181

 

 
The water resources system 

(WMG02)
 M3182

 

2
 

13/11-17/11
 20/11-24/11
 27/11-01/12

.. 04/12-08/12 Examination week Travel to UNESCO-IHE

3 11/12-15/12
 18/12-22/12

 
Water governance 

(WMG03)
 M3228

  

 
9. Water governance 

(WMG03)
 M3228

  

.. 25/12-29/12
 01/01-05/01 Free period Free period

3 08/01-12/01 (WMG03) continue.. 9.(WMG03) continue..

4
 

15/01-19/01
 22/01-26/01
 29/01-02/02

 
Water economics

 (WMG04)
 M3227

  

 
10. Water economics

 (WMG04)
 M3227

  
.. 05/02-09/02 Examination week Examination week

5
 

12/02-16/02
 19/02-23/02
 26/02-02/03

 
Water and environmental law

 (WMG05) 
 M1003

 

 
11. Water and

environmental law
 (WMG05) 

 M1003
 

6
 

05/03-09/03
 12/03-16/03
 19/03-23/03

Elective >>>>

 
Water quality
assessment

 ( => ES06W)
 M3169

  

 
Water resources

assessment
 (WRM06)

 M3235
  

 
Water conflict
management I

 (WCM06)
 M3069

  

 
Managing water

organisations
 (WSM06)

 M3170
  

 

 
Water conflict
management I

 (WCM06)
 M3069

  

.. 26/03-30/03 Examination week Examination week

7
 

02/04-06/04
 09/04-13/04
 16/04-20/04

Elective >>>>

Constructed
wetlands for
wastewater
treatment 

 (=> ES07W)
 M2216

or
Environmental

engineering
 ( => ES07T)
 M3081

WQM: Click here to
choose

 your module 7

 
Water systems

modelling
 (WRM07)
 M2054

  
 

 
Water conflict

management II
 (WCM07)

 M3070
  

 
Environmental

management and
water services

 (WSM07)
 M3200

  

 
Water conflict

management II
 (WCM07)

 M3070
  

8
 

23/04-27/04
 30/04-04/05
 07/05-11/05

Elective >>>>

All: M3021 Environmental planning and implementation ( => ES08MW)
All: M3241 Water resources planning (WRM08)
All: M3044 Finance in the water sector (WSM08)
WRM: M3036 Drought management and reservoir operations<
WRM: M3243 Flood risk management
WRM: M2841 Applied groundwater modelling
WRM: M3238 Innovative water systems for agriculture

<<< 14.a Elective module
 ..

 

 
Click HERE TO CHOOSE YOUR MODULE 8 (2017-2019)

  
.. 14/05-18/05 Examination week Examination week

9
21/05-25/05

 28/05-01/06
 04/06-08/06

 
International fieldwork

 (WMG09)
 M3045

 

 
14.b Research
methodology 

 + thesis proposal
 .. 2 weeks M3254

free week?

10
 

11/06-15/06
 18/06-22/06
 25/06-29/06

Elective >>>>

 
Aquatic ecosystems:

processes and
applications

 ( => ES10TWL)
 M3202

 

 
Institutional analysis

 (WMG10)
 M3234

 OR
Environmental assessment for water

related policies and development
 (ES10M)

 M3080

 
Partnerships for
water supply and

sanitation
 (WSM10)
 M3199

 

Travel to OSU
 

from 15 June 2018:

15 Natural
resources
leadership
academy

  
16 Natural
resources
leadership
academy

  
17 Applied field
problems/Technical
and academic
writing in water
resources

  
18
Seminar/Reading
& conference
course

 Collaborative
project

  
19
Seminar/Reading
& conference
course

 Collaborative
project

  

 
Click HERE TO CHOOSE YOUR MODULE 10 and 11 (2017-2019)

  

11
 

02/07-06/07
 09/07-13/07
 16/07-20/07

Elective >>>>

 
Strategic planning for river basins and deltas ( => ES11MW) M3211

 or
 

IWRM as a tool for adaptation to climate change ( => ES11X) M3207
 or

 
Urban water governance

 (WSM11) M3261
 or

a module from another programme
.. 23/07-27/07 Examination week

12 30/07-03/08
 

Click here to choose your summer course (WMG12)
  

13
06/08-10/08

 13/08-17/08
 20/08-24/08

 
Groupwork WMG

 (WMG13)
 M3229

 
.. 27/08-31/08 Examination week

.. 03/09-07/09 free

14

 
10/09-14/09

 17/09-21/09
24/09-28/09

 01/10-05/10
 08/10-12/10

 
MSc research proposal development for WMG

 (WMG14)
 M3236

Travel (if needed)

 
from 15 Sept 2018:

  
 

20. OPTION: MSc thesis
period

 (6 months)
 ..

  
 

at: 
 UNESCO-IHE

 or
 UPEACE

 or
 OSU

  
 
 

Free

.. 15/10-19/10 Examination week

15

22/10/18 ....
 ...................
 ...................
 ...................
 .... 05/04/19

 
MSc research, thesis and defence (6 months)

 (WMG15)
 M2927

 

.. 10/04-12/04
 15/04-17/04 Final examination week - Diploma awarding 25/04/2019

IHE DELFT © 2017

https://ecampusxl.unesco-ihe.org/blocks/handbook/calendars/wmg1719_html.pdf
https://ecampusxl.unesco-ihe.org/course/view.php?id=879
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/bb741a4a-06be-11e6-a724-005056922aab?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/d2e0a80a-06be-11e6-a724-005056922aab?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/e17ff149-06be-11e6-a724-005056922aab?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/c4a1f55e-06be-11e6-a724-005056922aab?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/ef38d227-06be-11e6-a724-005056922aab?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/c3977f27-06bd-11e6-a724-005056922aab?edition=67
https://ecampusxl.unesco-ihe.org/course/view.php?id=973
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/889d8275-62eb-11e7-9806-005056bf1b9b?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/6f44a486-62ed-11e7-9806-005056bf1b9b?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/1779ffe4-97b7-11e7-9d33-005056981b44?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/1779ffe4-97b7-11e7-9d33-005056981b44?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/1779ffe4-97b7-11e7-9d33-005056981b44?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/1779ffe4-97b7-11e7-9d33-005056981b44?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/64e4aed4-97b6-11e7-9d33-005056981b44?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/64e4aed4-97b6-11e7-9d33-005056981b44?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/49280A56-0680-11E6-A724-005056922AAB?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/49280a56-0680-11e6-a724-005056922aab?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/39bab40c-50e1-11e7-a276-005056bf1b9b?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/9F8E8A1F-0683-11E6-A724-005056922AAB?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/E03160B7-7E4E-11E6-A90C-005056922AAB?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/04cec4e4-51a6-11e7-a276-005056bf1b9b?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/E03160B7-7E4E-11E6-A90C-005056922AAB?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/AB2F8029-0686-11E6-A724-005056922AAB?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/C072E372-8AE4-11E6-A5DD-005056922AAB?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/E144FB22-0685-11E6-A724-005056922AAB?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/40CB61A0-7E51-11E6-A90C-005056922AAB?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/f46dc9db-7f7b-11e7-9806-005056bf1b9b?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/40CB61A0-7E51-11E6-A90C-005056922AAB?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/f0f84aac-33c0-11e6-a442-005056922aab?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/47DD8EED-0688-11E6-A724-005056922AAB?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/cb66add9-5884-11e6-a442-005056922aab?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/fe9456b5-4904-11e6-a442-005056922aab?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/7068d245-a4f5-11e7-a20e-005056981b44?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/ca76fada-0689-11e6-a724-005056922aab?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/e99a00c9-a2af-11e7-a20e-005056981b44?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/2517616A-5886-11E6-A442-005056922AAB?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/76C9F4BF-0686-11E6-A724-005056922AAB?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/766353a3-8268-11e7-9806-005056bf1b9b?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/74D8F776-0AEA-11E6-8562-005056922AAB?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/91669225-8a4a-11e6-9d88-005056922aab?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/3c58b188-78ec-11e7-9806-005056bf1b9b?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/71a89c23-8f15-11e7-9d33-005056981b44?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/535d3e7b-8d4c-11e7-9d33-005056981b44?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/56f889f9-0683-11e6-a724-005056922aab?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/6e91def4-99ea-11e7-85f3-005056981b44?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/ef0f0849-9f96-11e7-a20e-005056981b44?edition=67
https://ihe.educator.eu/catalog/detail/revision/567FD3DF-068A-11E6-A724-005056922AAB?edition=67

