Water Management and Governance Programme Overview 2017-2019

INFO WMG programme	2	WMG - Tailor made Water Management and Governance C1362	WQM Water Quality Management C1383	WRM Water Resources Management C1396	WCM Water Conflict Management C1370	WSM Water Services Management C1409	WCP Water Cooperation and Peace C1045
1	20/10 23/10-27/10	Week ONE introduction (ALL)					from Juli 2017: Program UPEACE Orientation I 1. Socio-hydrology 2. Water security and peace Orientation II 3. Foundation in
	30/10-03/11 06/11-10/11	Principles of integrated water resources management (WMG01) (WMG02) M3181					peace and conflict studies 4. Negotiation and alternative dispute resolution 5. Environment, security and development 6. Water security and peace (concept and theories) 7. Management of coastal resources
2	13/11-17/11 20/11-24/11 27/11-01/12						8. Research methodology
3	04/12-08/12 11/12-15/12 18/12-22/12	Water governance (WMG03) M3228					9. Water governance (WMG03) M3228
	25/12-29/12 01/01-05/01	Free period					Free period
4	15/01-19/01 22/01-26/01 29/01-02/02	(WMG03) continue Water economics (WMG04) M3227					9.(WMG03) continue 10. Water economics (WMG04) M3227
	05/02-09/02	Examination week					Examination week
5	12/02-16/02 19/02-23/02 26/02-02/03	Water and environmental law (WMG05) M1003					11. Water and environmental law (WMG05) M1003
6	05/03-09/03 12/03-16/03 19/03-23/03	Elective >>>>	Water quality assessment (=> ES06W) M3169	Water resources assessment (WRM06) M3235	Water conflict management I (WCM06) M3069	Managing water organisations (WSM06) M3170	Water conflict management I (WCM06) M3069
7	02/04-06/04 09/04-13/04 16/04-20/04	Elective >>>>	Constructed wetlands for wastewater treatment (=> ES07W) M2216 or Environmental engineering (=> ES07T) M3081 WQM: Click here to choose your module 7	Water systems modelling (WRM07) M2054	Water conflict management II (WCM07) M3070	Environmental management and water services (WSM07) M3200	Water conflict management II (WCM07) M3070
8	23/04-27/04 30/04-04/05 07/05-11/05	All: M3021 Environmental planning and implementation (=> ES08MW) All: M3241 Water resources planning (WRM08) All: M3044 Finance in the water sector (WSM08) WRM: M3036 Drought management and reservoir operations< WRM: M3243 Flood risk management WRM: M2841 Applied groundwater modelling WRM: M3238 Innovative water systems for agriculture					<<< 14.a Elective module
	_		Click HERE TO	CHOOSE YOUR MO	DULE 8 (2017-2019)		
9	21/05-25/05 28/05-01/06 04/06-08/06	International fieldwork (WMG09) M3045					Examination week 14.b Research methodology + thesis proposal 2 weeks M3254 free week?
10	11/06-15/06 18/06-22/06 25/06-29/06	Elective >>>>	Aquatic ecosystems: processes and applications (=> ES10TWL) M3202	OR water supply and sanitation			Travel to OSU from 15 June 2018: 15 Natural resources leadership academy 16 Natural
		Click HERE TO CHOOSE YOUR MODULE 10 and 11 (2017-2019)					resources leadership academy
11	02/07-06/07 09/07-13/07 16/07-20/07	Strategic planning for river basins and deltas (=> ES11MW) M3211 or IWRM as a tool for adaptation to climate change (=> ES11X) M3207 or Urban water governance (WSM11) M3261 or a module from another programme					17 Applied field problems/Technical and academic writing in water resources 18 Seminar/Reading & conference course Collaborative project
12	23/07-27/07	Click here to choose your summer course (WMG12)					• 19 Seminar/Reading
13	06/08-10/08 13/08-17/08 20/08-24/08	Groupwork WMG (WMG13) M3229					& conference course Collaborative project
	27/08-31/08 03/09-07/09	Examination week free					
14	10/09-14/09 17/09-21/09 24/09-28/09 01/10-05/10 08/10-12/10	MSc research proposal development for WMG (WMG14) M3236					from 15 Sept 2018: 20. OPTION: MSc thesis period (6 months)
15	22/10/18 05/04/19	Examination week MSc research, thesis and defence (6 months) (WMG15) M2927					at: UNESCO-IHE or UPEACE or
	10/04-12/04						OSU

Free

Final examination week - Diploma awarding 25/04/2019

10/04-12/04 15/04-17/04